

5281 Clyde Park Ave. SW, Suite 1 Wyoming, MI 49509 USA www.asrworldwide.com 616-942-6273



American Systems Registrar, LLC, Certificate Number: IAOB-1021

APEX SPRING & STAMPING CORPORATION

11420 1ST AVENUE NW GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49534

with a scope of:

MANUFACTURE OF PRECISION SPRINGS, WIRE FORMS, METAL STAMPINGS AND ASSEMBLIES

American Systems Registrar issues this certificate and applicable appendices to Apex Spring & Stamping Corporation after assessing their quality system and find it in compliance with the first edition of:

IATF 16949:2016

IATF Certificate Number: 0362558
ASR Certificate Number: 7860

Exclusions: 8.3 Product Design
Date of Certification: December 5, 2019
Date of Certification Expiration: December 4, 2022

Revision:

President

Page 1 of 2

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION



5281 Clyde Park Ave. SW, Suite 1 Wyoming, MI 49509 USA www.asrworldwide.com 616-942-6273



American Systems Registrar, LLC, Certificate Number: IAOB-1021

Appendix to the Certificate: ASR 7860 IATF Certificate Number: 0362558

Remote Support Locations:

Apex Spring & Stamping Corporation 11381 1st Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49534

Functions: Distribution, Warehousing

Page 2 of 2